

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



Subject:-

Accord of Administrative Approval for the work "Harvesting of Kharief crop of

Government Sheep Breeding & Research Farm Reasi for the year 2023-24.

Reference:-

Director General, (Chairman State Level Purchase Committee, J&K) Sheep Husbandry Department Lal Mandi Kashmir's rate contract No. DSHK/Acctts/2023-24/729-E dated:12-10-2023 and Deputy Director Government Sheep Breeding & Research Farm

Reasi's Letter No. DD/SBF/Rsi/Accts/2023-24/1708 dated 24-01-2024.

ORDER No: 39 -SHDJ of 2024

Dated: 24 - 01-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Administrative Approval for Rs.1353200.00 (Rupees thirteen lacs fifty three thousand and two hundred only) for the work "Harvesting of Kharief crop of Government Sheep Breeding & Research Farm Reasi during the year 2023-24.

The accord of Administrative Approval is subject to the following conditions as:-

- 1. All requisite codal formalities shall be observed under rules at the time of execution.
- 2. The work shall be completed within the approved cost of work and in no case of the expenditure shall exceed the budgetary provision.
- 3. The work shall be executed strictly accordingly to the e-NIT conditions.
- 4. No deviations of any kind shall be allowed at the time of execution.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary), JKAS Director **Sheep Husbandry Department** Jammu

24-01-2024

Date:

No:-DSHJ/F&F/2023-24/16670-72 Copy to the:

1. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information.

2. Deputy Director, Government Sheep Breeding & Research Farm Reasi for information and necessary action.

3. District Treasury Officer Reasi for information and necessary action.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta) Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.